RESOLUTION <u>R-4962</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ACCEPTING THE ACQUISITION OF THE INGLEMOOR HIGHLANDS GREENBELT, TRACT B OF THE INGLEMOOR HIGHLANDS PLAT.

WHEREAS, a greenbelt noted as "Tract B" of the Inglemoor Highlands plat became available for purchase at the King County Tax Foreclosure Auction in December 2012; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland purchased Tract B of Inglemoor Highlands according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 104, pages 80-82, records of King County, Washington; and

WHEREAS, as provided in Revised Code of Washington Section 35A.11.020, the City Council is authorized to acquire real property and accept the acquisition of real property;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council accepts acquisition of the Inglemoor Highlands greenbelt, Tract B of the Inglemoor Highlands plat.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 5th day of February, 2013.

Signed in authentication thereof this 5th day of February, 2013.

Noh

Attest:

Anderson Clerk